					**************************************
FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. J-93)	RE(	10-25-		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	10149	6000		<b>▼ ▼</b>
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pa	10143	0099	ached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		OCT 5	2. Name and	d address of re	ceiving party(ies)
JEN-LUNG DAVID TAI					DUSTRIAL CO., LTD
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🗅	Yes ⊈ No	internal At	udress:	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Merger ☐ Merger		Street Address: 75 CHUNG SHAN RD, SEC. 3			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				TANTZU	427
Other			City: TAI	CHUNG	State:TAIWAN ROXIP:
Execution Date:			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed	together with	n a new application	on, the execution	date of the app	olication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent	t No.(s)	
09/357,496					
	,	Additional numbers a	I ttached? □ Yes 🛱	No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		spondence	6. Total num	ber of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: MICHAEL W. GOLTRY			7. Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:				sed	
			☐ Author	rized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 340 E PALM	LN		8. Deposit a	ccount number	r:
SUITE 260					
City: PHOENIX Stat	eAZ	ZIP: <u>85004</u>	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
	4	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge a     the original document.	and belief, the	e toregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of
MICHAEL W. COLTRY Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing					
-	Total numb	er of pages including	cover sheet, attachm	nents, and docum	2

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Jen-Lung David Tai, having an address at 19507 North 65th Avenue, Glendale, Arizona 85308, hereby sell, and assign to Air Cool Industrial Co., Ltd., having offices at 75, Chung Shan Road, Sec. 3, Tantzu 427, Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ELECTRICAL FIXTURE AND METHOD OF INSTALLING AN ELECTRICAL FIXTURE, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed 20 July 1999, serial number 09/357,496 (MWG, Docket Number 3875-A4I), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Air Cool Industrial Co., Ltd., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Air Cool Industrial Co., Ltd. communicate to said Air Cool Industrial Co., Ltd., or its facts known to representatives or nominees, any respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

> PATENT REEL: 011169 FRAME: 0826

continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Air Cool Industrial Co., Ltd., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I covenant with said Air Cool Industrial Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

08/23/00	Jen-Lung David Tai
DATE	Jen-Lung David Tai
STATE OF Arizona ) ) ss	
County of Maricopa )	
•	before me, this 23 rd day
of <u>August</u> , 2000.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have set my hand and official
seal.	bet Eckon
	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)  ETA ECKROTH  Public - Arizona  astropa County  mission Expires  ary 21, 2004	

**RECORDED: 10/05/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011169 FRAME: 0827